ALABAMA CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

RULE NO. & TITLE: 262-X-11-.02, Eligibility Criteria for Sexual Assault Exam
Payments.

INTENDED ACTION: Amend

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The Commission proposes to amend the
existing rule to remove the seventy-two hour law enforcement reporting requirement.
This change is necessary to ensure continued VAWA funding for State of Alabama
programs designed to serve women who are victims of violence.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: Interested persons may present
their views in writing to the Alabama Crime Victims Compensation Commission, 5845
Carmichael Rd; Post Office Box 231267, Montgomery, Alabama 36123-1267, or oral
comments at 334.290.4420.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: Written comments
shall be received until the close of record at 5:00 p.m. on October 6, 2008. All comments
should be addressed to the contact person listed below or oral comments at
334.290.4420.

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Kim Z. Martin, General Counsel, Alabama Crime
Victims Compensation Commission, 5845 Carmichael Rd; Post Office Box 231267,
Montgomery, Alabama 36123-1267,
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da.ssie T. Jones, Ed.D.
Executive Director




